



JOHN DEERE



**STOTZ
EQUIPMENT**

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

City Of Garden Grove
CA

Delivering Dealer:

Stotz Equipment
Zachary Moore
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
Phone: 909-626-8586
Mobile: 909-664-3209
zmoore@stotzeq.com

Quote ID: 13339919
Created On: 12 May 2016
Last Modified On: 17 May 2016
Expiration Date: 30 June 2016

Equipment Summary	Selling Price	Qty	Extended
JOHN DEERE 5085M Utility Tractor (70 PTO hp) Contract: NJPA Ag Tractors and/or Implements_021815-DAC Price Effective Date: May 12, 2016	\$ 47,397.52 X	1 =	\$ 47,397.52
ALAMO 988030 Contract: Price Effective Date:	\$ 70,427.75 X	1 =	\$ 70,427.75

Equipment Total **\$ 117,825.27**

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items

Quote Summary	
Equipment Total	\$ 117,825.27
Trade In	
SubTotal	\$ 117,825.27
Sales Tax - (8.00%)	\$ 9,426.02
Total	\$ 127,251.29
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 127,251.29



JOHN DEERE



STOTZ
EQUIPMENT

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 13339919 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

JOHN DEERE 5085M Utility Tractor (70 PTO hp)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: NJPA Ag Tractors and/or Implements_021815-DAC

Selling Price *
\$ 47,397.52

Price Effective Date: May 12, 2016

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
192BLV	5085M Utility Tractor (70 PTO hp)	1	\$ 55,814.00	21.00	\$ 11,720.94	\$ 44,093.06	\$ 44,093.06
Standard Options - Per Unit							
0409	English Operators Manual and Decal Kit	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
1380	16F/16R PowrReverser Transmission - 540/540E	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
2055	Standard Cab	1	\$ 11,710.00	21.00	\$ 2,459.10	\$ 9,250.90	\$ 9,250.90
2120	Standard Air Suspension Seat	1	\$ 845.00	21.00	\$ 177.45	\$ 667.55	\$ 667.55
2400	Less Instructional Seat	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3025	Deluxe Corner Post Exhaust (Cab Only)	1	\$ 600.00	21.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 474.00	\$ 474.00
3320	Dual Stackable Rear Valve with Lever Controls	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3420	Dual Stackable Mid Valve with Joystick Control	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
3820	Shiftable 540 / 540E Rear PTO	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
4010	Mechanical	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
5913	23.1-26 In. 8PR R3 (Turf) Bias (Titan)	1	\$ -691.00	21.00	\$ -145.11	\$ -545.89	\$ -545.89
5999	No Rear Tire Brand Preference	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00
6020	2 Wheel Drive	1	\$ -6,845.00	21.00	\$ -1,437.45	\$ -5,407.55	\$ -5,407.55
6103	27/12LL-15 In. 6PR R3 (Turf Special) Bias	1	\$ -1,445.00	21.00	\$ -303.45	\$ -1,141.55	\$ -1,141.55
6799	No Front Tire Brand Preference	1	\$ 0.00	21.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00



JOHN DEERE



STOTZ
EQUIPMENT

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 13339919 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):
Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Stotz Equipment
4811 Brooks Street
Montclair, CA 91763
909-626-8586
xx8699@stotzeq.com

Standard Options Total	\$ 4,174.00	\$ 876.54	\$ 3,297.46	\$ 3,297.46
Suggested Price			\$ 47,390.52	
Fees				
CA tire fee	1	7.00	7.00	7.00
Equipment Fees Total		\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00
Total Selling Price	\$ 59,995.00	\$ 12,597.48	\$ 47,397.52	\$ 47,397.52

ALAMO 988030

Equipment Notes:

Hours: 0

Stock Number:

Selling Price *

Contract:

\$ 70,427.75

Price Effective Date:

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code	Description	Qty	List Price	Discount%	Discount Amount	Contract Price	Extended Contract Price
988030	dual wing Interstater with all hardware and mounting kits	1	\$ 67,242.75	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 67,242.75	\$ 67,242.75
Standard Options - Per Unit							
1	LH switch to lift deck when parked	1	\$ 3,185.00	0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00
Standard Options Total			\$ 3,185.00		\$ 0.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00
Suggested Price							\$ 70,427.75
Total Selling Price			\$ 70,427.75		\$ 0.00	\$ 70,427.75	\$ 70,427.75